
Fresno Pacific (2-19) -vs- Santa Clara (10-12)
11/05/2022 at Santa Clara, CA (Sullivan Aquatic Center)

 
 

 

Date: 11/05/2022
Time: 9:00 PM
Site: Santa Clara, CA
Venue: Sullivan Aquatic Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Fresno Pacific 0 2 2 2 6
Santa Clara 6 2 3 5 16

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:27 SCU G Zach Fales
1st 6:02 SCU G Dominick Kirk
1st 5:30 SCU G-P Ford Eldredge
1st 5:03 SCU G Dominick Kirk
1st 2:41 SCU G Jackson Westerman
1st 0:09 SCU G Matt Peterson
2nd 5:24 SCU G Dominick Kirk
2nd 5:00 FPU G Blake Johnson
2nd 3:35 FPU G-E Thilo Popp
2nd 2:02 SCU G Matt Peterson
3rd 6:49 SCU G Cody Ferguson
3rd 5:43 FPU G-E Forrest Gray
3rd 3:12 FPU G-E Eugenio Maldonado
3rd 1:05 SCU G Bennett Stafford
3rd 0:06 SCU G Caedmon Fisher
4th 7:40 SCU G-E Jackson Westerman
4th 7:17 SCU G Zach Fales
4th 6:07 FPU G Eugenio Maldonado
4th 5:33 SCU G-E Nicky Fontes
4th 5:03 SCU G Nicky Fontes
4th 2:38 SCU G Ryan  Henderson
4th 1:08 FPU G Sabelo Mlaba

Team Statistics

FPU SCU
Shots 18 36
Goals 6 16
Assists 6 14
Points 12 30
Exclusions 8 7
Steals 6 13
Sprints 0-4 4-0

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 3:20 SCU E Matt Somers
1st 4:40 SCU E Caedmon Fisher
1st 4:50 SCU E Jackson Westerman
1st 5:30 FPU E-P Eugenio Maldonado
1st 6:10 FPU E Will Green
2nd 3:18 FPU E Pietro Cattano
2nd 3:56 SCU E Chase Raisin
2nd 4:43 FPU E Pietro Cattano
2nd 6:49 FPU E Will Green
3rd 2:30 SCU E Kyto Fraley
3rd 3:29 SCU E Dominick Kirk
3rd 5:24 FPU E Thilo Popp
3rd 6:04 SCU E Jack Gannaway
4th 5:59 FPU E Blake Johnson
4th 7:41 FPU E Thilo Popp



Individual
 
 
Fresno Pacific 6

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1 Ethan McLaughlin 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
2 Blake Johnson 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
3 Will Green 1 0 1 1 2 0 2 0-0
4 Samuel Ramos 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Eugenio Maldonado 3 2 1 3 1 0 0 0-2
6 Forrest Gray 4 1 1 2 0 2 0 0-2
7 Cole Sjoblom 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Jacob Renevier 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0-0
9 Sabelo Mlaba 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
10 Pietro Cattano 1 0 2 2 2 2 0 0-0
11 Nikita Kravstov 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Lucas Wilkinson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Martin Angelov 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Will Hoyle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Thilo Popp 3 1 0 1 2 2 1 0-0
18 Christian Clark 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0

Totals 18 6 6 12 8 7 6 0-4

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Ethan McLaughlin 32:00 16 11

Totals 16 11

Santa Clara 16

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1D Ethan Evans 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1A Chase Zamborelli 1 0 2 2 0 0 2 0-0
2 Cody Ferguson 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 0-0
3 Ford Eldredge 2 1 1 2 0 0 1 0-0
4 Matt Peterson 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
5 Michael Kreienkamp 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
6 Matt Somers 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0-0
8 Zach Fales 2 2 1 3 0 1 0 0-0
9 Caedmon Fisher 5 1 2 3 1 0 0 0-0
10 Billy Barry 1 0 2 2 0 1 1 2-0
11 Jack Palmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Gavin Fisher 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Jackson Westerman 3 2 0 2 1 1 0 0-0
14 Chase Raisin 2 0 1 1 1 1 0 0-0
15 Jack Gannaway 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
16 Ryan  Henderson 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
17 Max Hendrickson 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0-0
18 Connor Long 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Mason Jaeger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Kyto Fraley 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 2-0
21 Nicky Fontes 3 2 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
22 Bennett Stafford 2 1 0 1 0 0 2 0-0
23 Dominick Kirk 5 3 2 5 1 1 1 0-0
25 Ben Kyrillos 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
26 Reese Jenican 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0
28 John Shepherd 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 36 16 14 30 7 8 13 4-4

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1A Chase Zamborelli 32:00 6 6

Totals 6 6


